Rollins College Rollins Scholarship Online

Legislation

Student Government Association

1-22-2014

1314.16 LipSync! Funding

Rollins College Student Government Association

Follow this and additional works at: http://scholarship.rollins.edu/sga legislation

Recommended Citation

Rollins College Student Government Association, "1314.16 LipSync! Funding" (2014). Legislation. Paper 16. $http://scholarship.rollins.edu/sga_legislation/16$

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government Association at Rollins Scholarship Online. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of Rollins Scholarship Online. For more information, please contact wzhang@rollins.edu.

Legislation 1314.16

Bill: Funding for Lipsync

Sponsors: Brandon Welch, Alex Grimm

Whereas: Lipsync promotes school spirit, pride and essence of community,

Whereas: Traditionally, Student Government is responsible for the major function of Lipsync,

Whereas: Student Government will fully fund the amount of \$3,500 necessary for the

production,

Be it Hereby Resolved, The Student Government Association of Rollins College will:

provide \$3,500 to Complete Production Resources.

ACTION TAKEN BY THE STUDENT SENATE: